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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Assembly District 44

 108 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  202 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  202 

 152 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 38 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  191 

Unrecorded  11 

Assembly District 48

 3 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10 

 8 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

Total Votes  9 

Unrecorded  1 

Assembly District 49

 534 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 326 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  876 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  876 

 593 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 218 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 4 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  822 

Unrecorded  54 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Assembly District 50

 6,003 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 210 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,638 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,638 

 5,354 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 672 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 1 ABRAHAM SEROHLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY J. MARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DRESDNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIONES MONDEIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FALZEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSSI GESLEBIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISH TEIBELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES IADIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY SOHONRELO (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,091 

Unrecorded  1,547 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Assembly District 51

 5,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,684 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,185 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,185 

 6,969 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 1,672 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 2 ADRIANO ESPALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLITTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA CLEMENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PHELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLO RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE VALDEZ WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE GUINDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SYLVINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MONIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ALDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. CORRAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,674 

Unrecorded  511 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Assembly District 52

 8,523 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,772 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 145 FEDERAL

 109 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,549 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,549 

 16,554 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 3,004 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA CALLEGARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ARDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHOP BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KARP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS SLARPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANA K. HARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORIO ALGARIN-MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH E. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD M. GOLDINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FOA AUGUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEGAN ST.ANGE-MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC KORASHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYAJITI KYISEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL A. STERCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CANCOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICAHRD MASIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Assembly District 52

 1 ROBERT JANISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KANE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,616 

Unrecorded  933 

Assembly District 53

 9,059 PUBLIC COUNTER

 20 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,840 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 194 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,139 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,139 

 9,690 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 3,824 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PEARLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SOUIFI (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOSEPH R. LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ E. CARRERO ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE WILLENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,547 

Unrecorded  592 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Assembly District 54

 4,315 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,540 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,959 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,959 

 4,357 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 1,380 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVANY F. ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE DARRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MRYTLE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SOMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,751 

Unrecorded  208 

Assembly District 55

 179 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  211 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  211 

 167 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 34 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 1 LESLIE MCCINTOSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  203 

Unrecorded  8 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Assembly District 56

 357 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 54 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  417 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  417 

 346 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 48 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  395 

Unrecorded  22 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Kings County

 34,468 PUBLIC COUNTER

 21 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 23,744 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 228 FEDERAL

 725 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  59,186 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  59,186 

 44,190 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 10,891 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 1 ABRAHAM SEROHLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANO ESPALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLITTERI (WRITE-IN)

 7 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY J. MARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA CALLEGARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA CLEMENTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ARDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DRESDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PHELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHOP BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLO RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE VALDEZ WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE GUINDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KARP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS SLARPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANA K. HARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 DOROTHY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SYLVINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 5 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORIO ALGARIN-MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH E. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PEARLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD M. GOLDINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MONIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIONES MONDEIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SOUIFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FALZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FOA AUGUST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOSEPH R. LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ALDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSSI GESLEBIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVANY F. ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEGAN ST.ANGE-MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISH TEIBELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE MCCINTOSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ E. CARRERO ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC KORASHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 MAYAJITI KYISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE DARRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE WILLENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL A. STERCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. CORRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES IADIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MRYTLE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CANCOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICAHRD MASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JANISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SOMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY SOHONRELO (WRITE-IN)

 71 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  55,299 

Unrecorded  3,887 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:23:56PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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